

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9256/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in RP No.3879/2006
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW
DELHI)

M/S RAKHI CONSTRUCTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT WALIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.9531 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)S.L.P. (C) No.9586 of 2007
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Yasobant Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the amount awarded shall not
be realised upon petitioner's depositing the same before the
District Forum within six weeks from today.[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master