

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9256/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in RP No.3879/2006 of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S RAKHI CONSTRUCTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT WALIA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)With S.L.P. (C) No.9531 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional counter affidavit, prayer for interim relief and office report)S.L.P. (C) No.9586 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional counter affidavit, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yasobant Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

In-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, learned counsel for the respondents and the respondents, who have appeared in-person.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master Court Master